Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Brad Topper			09/17/2002	
Brett Bannerman			09/17/2002	
Tom Weisel			09/17/2002	
J. Terry Benson			09/17/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	Surgical Solutions, LLC			
Street Address:		25048 Anza Drive		
City:	Valencia			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	91355			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		29236655		
		29236656	236656	
CORRESPONDENC				
Fax Number:		22.0640		
	(949)22 I <i>l be sent via US</i>	S Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful.	
Phone:	949 223			
Email: andras@mdaslaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Joseph C. Andras				
Address Line 1: Myers Dawes Andras & Sherman LLP				
Address Line 2:19900 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1150Address Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612				
Address Line 4:	Irvine, (JALIFURNIA 92612		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MIT1.PAD.01.A AND B	MIT1.PAD.01.A AND B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joseph C. Andras - MIT1.PA	Joseph C. Andras - MIT1.PAD.01A and B	
			PATENT REEL: 017068 FRAME: 095	

PATENT REEL: 017068 FRAME: 0958

PATENT Docket No.: 6143-A

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, Brad Topper, Brett Bannerman, Tom Weisel and J. Terry Benson hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, Surgical Solutions, LLC having a place of business at 25014 Anza Drive, Valencia, California 91355, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: "SUTURING APPARATUS AND METHOD" and which is found in the U.S. Patent Application filed herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNORS</u> hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

<u>ASSIGNORS</u> further covenant that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be

> PATENT REEL: 017068 FRAME: 0959

1

necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNORS</u> request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Surgical Solutions, LLC.

Date:	9-24-02	Brad Topper
Date:	9-24-02	Brett Bannerman
Date:	20 5ep 02	Tom Weisel
Date:	17 Sept 2002	J. Terry Benson